
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2599
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
CLEARANCES TO ROAD PROJECTS
Sivasami Shri C.;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Green Tribunal (NGT) has asked to re-examine the clearances of many road projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the NGT has also come out with new guidelines for laying of road and corridors;and

(e) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI
JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) and (b) No sir.

(c) to (e) Does not arise in view of the reply to parts (a) and (b) above.
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